

## **PRESS RELEASE**

The Run (317) run/walk will occur on Thursday, June 23, 2022 at 7 P.M. The event will require temporary street and parking restrictions in town. The run/walk is not only helping people become active and exercise but RUN(317) will also be donating a portion of the proceeds from the event to the Speedway Lions Club.

## **Summary of Temporary Street Restrictions**

- Main Street between 14<sup>th</sup> St and 12<sup>th</sup> Street (3:00 PM-9:30 PM)
- Main Street between 12<sup>th</sup> Street and Gilman St (6:00 PM 8:40 PM)
- 13<sup>th</sup> Street between Main St and the alley east of 4918 W. 13<sup>th</sup> Street (3:00 PM 9:30 PM)
- 12<sup>th</sup> Street at Main Street (6:00 PM 8:40 PM)
- Southbound Main Street from Gilman Street to 10<sup>th</sup> Street (6:50 PM 7:20 PM)
- Westbound curb lane of 10<sup>th</sup> Street from Main Street to Lynhurst Dr. (6:50 PM 7:30 PM)
- Northbound curb lane of Lynhurst Dr. from 10<sup>th</sup> Street to 16<sup>th</sup> Street (7:00 PM 7:40 PM)
- Eastbound curb lane of 16<sup>th</sup> Street from Lynhurst Dr. to Main Street (7:00 PM 7:55 PM)
- Main Street from W. 16<sup>th</sup> Street to Crawfordsville/16<sup>th</sup> St roundabout (7:05 PM 8:00 PM)
- Eastbound Crawfordsville Rd from Lynhurst Dr to Main St. (7:05 PM 8:00 PM)
- Eastbound 16<sup>th</sup> Street from Main Street to Polco St (7:05 PM 8:05 PM)
- Southbound Polco St. from 16<sup>th</sup> St. to 10<sup>th</sup> Street (7:05 PM 8:10 PM)
- Westbound curb lane of 10<sup>th</sup> Street to from Polco St. to Allison Way (7:05 PM 8:10 PM)
- Northbound Allison Way from 10<sup>th</sup> St. to Gilman St. (7:10 PM 8:20 PM)
- Westbound Gilman Street from Allison Way to Main St. (7:10 PM 8: 20 PM)
- Northbound Main Street from Gilman to 12<sup>th</sup> Street (FINISH) (6:00 PM 8:40 PM)

## Parking Restrictions:

Temporary "No Parking" signs will be posted on Main Street from Gilman Street to 14<sup>th</sup> Street on Thursday, June 23, 2022, at 8:00 A.M. After 3:00 P.M. that day, any vehicle parked on Main Street between Gilman Street and 14<sup>th</sup> Street may be towed at the owner's expense by the Speedway Police Department.

Parking restrictions will be lifted at the conclusion of the race.